Year, Plus The City’s 11.14% Proportionate Share Of Monthly Common Area Expenses 

Estimated At Eighty-Four Cents ($0.84) Per Square Foot Or Twelve Thousand Six 

Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars And Ninety-Six Cents ($12,699.96) Per Month, To Be 

Reconciled Annually, With An Initial One-Time Payment Of Three Hundred Forty Thousand 

One Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars And Fifty Cents ($340,177.50) For Back Rent From 

December 2023 To May 2025; And Making Appropriate California Environmental Quality 

Act Findings; On The June 24, 2025 Community And Economic Development Committee

3.4

25-0799

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

[...]

Company, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder In Response To RFQ 

#312524, To Provide Paving Equipment Parts And Repair Services In The Amount Not To 

Exceed Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000) Per Year For A Four Year Term, 

July 1, 2025, To June 30, 2029, For A Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount Of Two 

Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,800,000) Over A Four Year Term; (2) Waiving 

The Local Business/Small Local Business Enterprise Program Utilization Requirement; 

(3) And Making Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings; On The July 8, 

2025 Public Works And Transportation Committee Agenda